Chicago Metropolitan
Agency for Planning

eTIP Public Site

CMAP |\

Approved nv] Amenamemsl Advanced s«mn] Projects by Ceun!yl Interactive Mwl Information
(2 Cook (1) DeKalb DuPage J Grundy ¥ Kane Kendall

| Lake McHenry

)

LWill £ Regionwide

| KANE

Project Category 4 Total Cost Total Funding
Bicycle & Pedestrian 2 $23,263,021 $19.991.021
Brdge Expansion 1 $6,450,000 30 |
Bridge Repair, Rehab, or Replace 35 $105.560,101 $96,490,101
Guideway Improvements 1 $512.711,000 $46,711.000 |
Intersection/interc hange Improvements 2% $96,165,328 §67,754,328
New/Expanded Interchange 2 $10,814,000 $10.814,000 |
Other 1 $281,000 $281,000
Other Trails 3 $685,000 $685,000
Parking 2 $6,705,000 $6,705,000 |
Road Expansion 24 $2,851,406,200  $2,591,.857,200
Road Maintenance 58 $47,916,606 $46,866,606
Road Modermization 16 $199,979,338 $146,329,338 |
Road Operations 2 $2,543,000 $2.543,000 |
Road Signals & Signs ) $6.416,000 $6.416.000
Safe Routes to Schools 4 $580,000 $580.000 |
Safety 7 $11.071,630 $11.071.630 |
Signal Systems. 6 $7.437,000 $7,437,000

| Transit Operations. 2 $9,023,000 $9.023,000 |
Transit Station/Stop Improvements: 1 $14,588,000 $14,533,000
Transportation Enhancements 2 $193,000 $193,000
Total 219 $3,913,788,224

$3,086,336,224

219 Projects Listed in KANE

09-00-0030 Kane Harmony/French from Harmany at Allen to French at IL 72-

FUTURE PROJECT Cacd | S

Road Expansion $10,300,000
FUTURE PROJECT

=R Kane Cn SRS e SN ol eSSl B B S

09-00-008 Kan | - Serse 3 Conves e Jrcey U 20.tn Dot S (Oacrr. NG Rcam o Road Expansion Local $11,474,000 0% 0%  100%




Public Site — Approved TIP

CMAP s

Approved TIP | Amendments | Advanced Search | Projects by County | Interactive Map | Information

Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
j(n} |:| County Lead Agency |P.II "| Project Type |AII "| Funding Reset

3491 transportation project(s) Export to Excel

01-00-0030 Cook cooT 130th St from Torrence to Brainard (CREATE RalI—ng.hwav Grade Federal $140,892,000 [100% 0% e
G5-154) Separation

Bike Fac - IDMR - Burnham Greenway from
01-00-0036 Cook CDCT William Powers Conservation Area to Bicycle & Pedestrian Federal $1,014,000 |100% 0% 0%
Brainard Ave

cooT Chicago Expy Gateway Beautification- Transportation Enal 2,510,000 0% 0% | 100%

01-00-0037 Cook FUTURE PROIECT Enhancements

Bridge Repair, Rehab, or

01-00-0047 Cook CDOT Fullerton Ave over the Lincoln Park Lagoon Replace

Federal $14,555,000 100% 0% 0%

Wacker Dr (North/South) from Randolph St
01-00-0059 Cook CDOT to Congress Pkwy (HPP 4074, HPP 1596, Road Modernization Federal $437,046,000 | 97% 3% 0%
TEAZ1 #1574)

* View Approved versions of projects only
* Program and Project Summaries
* Maps



Public Site —= Amendments

[Draft Project List]
[Draft Project List]
[View Project List]
[View Project List]
[View Project List]
[View Project List]
[Draft Project List]
[View Project List]
[View Project List]
[View Project List]

Amendments for the Transportation Improvement Program

[Draft Change Details]
[Draft Change Details]
[View Change Details]
[View Change Details]
[view Change Details]
[view Change Details]
[Draft Change Details]
[View Change Details]
[View Change Details]
[View Change Details]

Amendment
16-05.3 ADMIN
16-05.2 FORMAL
16-05.1 ADMIN
16-05 FORMAL
16-04.1 ADMIN
16-04 FORMAL
16-03.1 ADMIN
16-03 FORMAL
16-02 FORMAL
16-01.1 ADMIN
16-01 FORMAL
16-00 ADOPTION

Notes

For end of FFY actions (2016)
CMAP Staff Use Only
9/16/2016 TC

9/16/2016 TC

7/22/2016 TC

7/22/2016 TC

5/20/2016 TC

5/20/2016 TC

CONFORMITY 10/12/2016 MPO Palicy
4/22/2016 TC

4/22/2016 TC

eTIP Rollout

CMAP Approved
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
7/19/2016
7/22/2016
5/12/2016
5/20/2016
Pending
4/22/2016
4/22/2016
4/22/2016

State Approved

MN/A
7/26/2016
N/A
5/24/2016

N/A
4/22/2016
4/22/2016

FHWA Approved

M/ A
7/29/2016
N/A
5/25/2016

MN/A
4/25/2016
4/22/2016

This public notice of the revisions being made by CMAP's Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirement of Title 49, .5, Code Section 5307 (c) (1)
through (7). CMAP, the Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning - 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60606 | 312-454-0400 (voice), 312-454-0411 (fax)

* View Past and Pending Amendment info.

 View Project List and Detailed Report for each

Chicago Metropolitan

Agency for Planning



08-08-0012

TIP ID 08-08-0012 TIF CMAP ].E-I:IZ_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868

Lead Agency 1L Tollway Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE
T : . . Mot Exempt; - .

Project Type Road Expansion Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

Project Mames  1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memaorial Tollway to 75th St (3476)
Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8

Description Weterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - - - = - £68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Engineering $4,750,000 £700,000 - = = = - $5,450,000
Total Programmed $67,050,000 8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
B . i
Map Satellite The Marton 39th 5t Version History
o Arboretum —
Downers { FHWA
Grove TIP Document MFPO r_q,up roval State_rﬂ.pp roval .ﬂ.,apr_ovan' FTA Approval
: Eisle ==' 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/ A
(4 % en®  Westmont
””” ... Current Change Reason
\ SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
o to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® 3 5:53 sand St o Project Change(s):
& L " @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”
= i 5 z Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "CONSULTATION"
;\ @ gl Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
¥ ) "to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "
s : Waork Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCNST"
a (53) Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2003" to "2016"

= 75th 1 : “ Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"

= Woodridge 3 o] i Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
5 = - planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project”
= = Greene Valley =z
i =, Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):
@ @ & -Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
& = — Federal project cost stays the same
= Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)
GO gI'E 2 Map data 82016 G-:c;gle Terms of Use | Report a map arrar

Chicago Metropolitan 4
Agency for Planning




TIP ID
Lead Agency
Project Type

Project Name
Project Limits

08-08-0012

08-08-0012 TIF CMAP ].E—I:IZ_ Major Imp Group MNone Total Cost 475,116,868
IL Tollway Contact 5‘2?2;‘?;.”.3&""'&"” (630) | Municipality COUNTYWIDE| County DUPAGE
; PO Mot Exempt; - — e - "
1| -
Road Expansion Air Quality CONSULTATION Open to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway to 75th St (5476)
“eterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th 5t To 75th St of Distance (mile) .8

Description “eterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - - - = - £68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Enginesring %4,750,000 £700,000 - - - - - £5,450,000
Total Programmed $67,050,000 8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
Map Satellite The Moarton 39th 5t Version History
= Arboretum —
Downers {] FHWA
@ Grove TIP Document MPC Approval  State Approval  Approval FTA Approval
s Eisle =z 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/A
(4 % en®  Westmont
o
. Current Change Reason
55th 5t hs
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
e to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® .EI i:f' sand St o Project Change(s):
& L " @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”
& El = Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "COMSULTATION"
& @ gl Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
¥ 2 "to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "
o Work Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCHNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCHST"
@ Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2009" to "2016"
. 75th 1 4 “ Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"
PR Woodridge B o] i Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
= ks planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project”
Greene Valley z
Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):
@ & -Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;

- Federal project cost stays the same
Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)
= (g
Map data 2016 Google Terms of Use | Report a map error

Chicago Metropolitan 5
Agency for Planning




TIP ID
Lead Agency

Project Type

Project Name

08-08-0012
IL Tollway

Road Expansion

08-08-0012

TIF CMAP ].E—I:IE_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868
Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE

. . Mot Exempt; , .
Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway to 75th St (5476)

Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8
Description Weterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - $671,767
Total ENG 2 - £671,767 - - - - - $671,767
COM Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - $68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - = = - - $68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 = = = = = $5,450,000
Total Construction Enginesring %4,750,000 700,000 - - - - - £5,450,000
Total Programmed 467,050,000 8,066,868 = = = = = $75,116,868
B - . - |
Map Satellite The Moarton 39th 5t Version History
= Arboretum —
@ Downers FHIWA
@ Grove TIP Document MPC Approval  State Approval  Approval FTA Approval
s Eisle E 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/A
(4 % en®  Westmont
o
... Current Change Reason
G5th St hS
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
o to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® .EI i:f' sand St o Project Change(s):
& " @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”
& :F; Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "COMSULTATION"

(3

T Gt

Greene Valley
Forest Preserve

75th 5t

Waoodridge

3=

Map data 2016 Google

B WEYung

B JUOLET]

(o
Terms of Use . Report a map error

Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
"to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "

Work Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCHNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCHST"

Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2009" to "2016"

Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"

Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project”

Funding Change(s):

-Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
Federal project cost stays the same ;

Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)

Chicago Metropolitan 6

Agency for Planning



08-08-0012

TIP ID 08-08-0012 TIF CMAP ].E-I:IZ_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868

Lead Agency 1L Tollway Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE
T : . . Mot Exempt; - .

Project Type Road Expansion Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

Project Mames  1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memaorial Tollway to 75th St (3476)
Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8

Description Weterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - - - = - £68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Engineering $4,750,000 £700,000 - = = = - $5,450,000
Total Programmed $67,050,000 8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
B . i
Map Satellite The Marton 39th 5t Version History
o Arboretum —
Downers {] FHIWA
Grove TIF Document MPC Approval  State Approval  Approval FTA Approval
: Lisle =_' 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending NfA
(4 % en®  Westmont
””” ... Current Change Reason
\ SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
o to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® 3 5:53 sand St o Project Change(s):
& L " @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”
= i 5 z Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "CONSULTATION"
;\ @ gl Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
¥ ) "to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "
s : Waork Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCNST"
a (53) Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2003" to "2016"

= 75th 1 : “ Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"

= Woodridge 3 o] i Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
5 = - planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project”
= = Greene Valley =z
i =, Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):
@ @ & -Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
& = — Federal project cost stays the same
= Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)
GO gI'E 2 Map data 82016 G-:c;gle Terms of Use | Report a map arrar

Chicago Metropolitan 7
Agency for Planning




08-08-0012

TIP ID 08-08-0012 TIF CMAP ].E-I:IZ_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868

Lead Agency 1L Tollway Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE
T : . . Mot Exempt; - .

Project Type Road Expansion Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

Project Mames  1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memaorial Tollway to 75th St (3476)

Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8
Description “eterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project

Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 = = = = = $68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds £4,750,000 £700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Engineering $4,750,000 £700,000 = = = = = $5,450,000
Total Programmed |$67,050,000 $8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
e o
Map Satellite The Marton 39th 5t Version History
= Arboretum —
Downers { FHWA
Grove TIP Document MPC Approval  State Approval  Approval FTA Approval
: Eisle E 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/ A

15 Ui

@ L% Westmoni

,_J.-h

... Current Change Reason

55th 5t 2311
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
to fiscal constraint, Consultation

B0 fy

sand St o Profect Change(s):

" @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”

Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "COMSULTATION"

Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
"to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "

Waork Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCNST"

i (53) Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2003" to "2016"

R . 75th =1 : - Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"

it

B WEYung

= i 1 D = Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
= Woodridge | i - ! A - LT .
5 = ks planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project
= = Greene Valley E
i £ Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):
@ @ & -Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
- ederal project cost stays the same ;
B = Faderal t cost stays th
S : Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)
GO gle 2 Map data 82016 G-:c;:;le Terms of Use | Report a map errar

Chicago Metropolitan 8
Agency for Planning




TIP ID
Lead Agency

Project Type

Project Name

08-08-0012
IL Tollway

Road Expansion

08-08-0012

TIF CMAP ].E—I:IE_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868
Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE

. . Mot Exempt; , .
Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway to 75th St (5476)

Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8
Description “eterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - - - = - £68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Enginesring %4,750,000 £700,000 - - - - - £5,450,000
Total Programmed $67,050,000 8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
Map Satellite The Moarton 39th 5t Version History
= Arboretum —
@ Downers FHIWA
@ Grove TIP Document MPC Approval  State Approval  Approval FTA Approval
s Eisle =z 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/A
(4 % en®  Westmont
B
| Current Change Reason
G5th St hS
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
e to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® .EI i:f' sand St o Project Change(s):
& L " @ Current Status from "Awarded Project” to "Active Project”
& El = Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "COMSULTATION"
& @ gl Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
¥ 2 " to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "
s Waork Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCNST"
@ Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2009" to "2016"
. 75th 1 4 “ Municipality changed from " to "COUNTYWIDE"
PR Woodridge g D m. Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illinoistollway.com/construction-and-
= ks planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project”
Greene Valley z
Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):

3=

= ()
Map data 2016 Google Terms of Use | Report a map error

-Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
Federal project cost stays the same ;
Total project cost increased from $67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)

Chicago Metropolitan 9

Agency for Planning



08-08-0012

TIP ID 08-08-0012 TIF CMAP ].E-I:IZ_ Major Imp Group Mone Total Cost 475,116,868

Lead Agency 1L Tollway Contact Henry Guerriero (630)  municipality COUNTYWIDE County DUPAGE
T : . . Mot Exempt; - .

Project Type Road Expansion Air Quality CONSULTATION Cpen to Traffic 2016 Construction 2009 start

Project Mames  1-355 Veterans Memorial Tollway from I-88 Reagan Memaorial Tollway to 75th St (3476)
Project Limits  Weterans Memorial Tollway From I-88 Reagan Memorial Tollway To 75th St of Distance (milg) 4.5 Veterans Memorial Tollway From 75th St To 75th St of Distance (milg) .8

Description Weterans Memorial Roadway Widening Project
Phase Fund Source Prior FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Future Total
ENG 2 Tollway Funds - £671,767 - - - - - £671,767
Total ENG 2 - $671,767 - - - - - $671,767
CON Tollway Funds $62,300,000 46,695,101 - - - - - £68,995,101
Total Construction | $62,300,000 $6,695,101 - - - = - £68,995,101
CE Tollway Funds $4,750,000 $700,000 - - - - - $5,450,000
Total Construction Engineering $4,750,000 £700,000 - = = = - $5,450,000
Total Programmed $67,050,000 8,066,868 - - - - - $75,116,868
g N
Map Satellite The Marton 39th 5t Version History
o Arboretum —
Downers { FHWA
Grove TIP Document MFPO r_q,up roval State_rﬂ.pp roval .ﬂ.,apr_ovan' FTA Approval
: Eisle ==' 16-02 Amendment 2016-2020 Pending Pending Pending M/ A
(4 % en®  Westmont
””” ... Current Change Reason
\ SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Carry over from 10-00, Project phase(s) moved to later year(s) due
o to fiscal constraint, Consultation
o P® 3 5:53 sand St o Project Change(s):
& L " @ Current Status from "Swarded Project” to "Active Project”
= i 5 z Conformity Status from "COMFORMED" to "CONSULTATION"
;\ @ gl Limits changed from " I-355 From REAGAN MEMORIAL TOLLWAY I- 88 to 75TH ST of Distance (mile)
¥ ) "to " I-355 From I-88 Reagan Memoarial Tollway to 75th St of Distance (mile) 4.5 "
s : Waork Type changed from "H-AL, H-RCNST, B-REPAIR" to "B-REPAIR, H-AL, H-RCNST"
a (53) Open To Traffic changed from "01/01/2003" to "2016"

= 75th 1 : “ Municipality changed from "" to "COUNTYWIDE"

= i 1 D = Project Website changed from " " to " http://www.illincistollway.com/construction-and-
= Woodl‘ldge 2 W R . : f . H : "
5 = ks planning/projects-by-roadway/veterans-memorial-tollway-i- 355/ roadway-widening- project
= = Greene Valley E
i £ Forest Preserve = + Funding Change{s):
@ @ & -Tollway Funds - Add funds in FFY 16 in CONM for $6,695,101;
- ederal project cost stays the same ;
B = Faderal t cost stays th
S : Total project cost increased from 67,050,000 to $75,116,868 (12%)
GO gle 2 Map data 82016 G-:c;:;le Terms of Use | Report a map errar

Chicago Metropolitan 10
Agency for Planning




Public Site — Advanced Search

[oromn e L

p Title or Description

Location / County

System: || Highway/z Road | Local Streets & Roads L) Transit || Mon-Infrastructure [ m/A

Street/Road Name: | |

County:
[ an

Cecook Opewae Doursee  Cerumpy  Dwkane  Clkenoar Diake O wmecHemry O recrionwme O wi

p Lead Agency

» Project Type

= Federal Funding

Submit Reset

« Search for projects by a variety of fields
 Multiple choices allowed

“ Chicago Metropolitan
Agency for Planning




Public Site — Projects By County

0 Cook [C DeKalb [Z) DuPage

KANE

2 Grundy

¥ Kane

Project Category

Bicycle & Pedestrian

Bridge Expansion

Bridge Repair. Rehab, or Replace
Guideway Improvements
Intersection/Interchange Improvements
New/Expanded Interchange
Other

Other Trails

Parking

Road Expansion

Road Maintenance

Road Modemization

Road Operations

Road Signals & Signs

Safe Routes to Schools

Safety

Signal Systems

Transit Operations

Transit Station/Stop Improvements
Transportation Enhancements
Total

NaneNeAnSERNNwaE OB N

L)
=
w0

219 Projects Listed in KANE

Total Cost
$23,263,021
$6,450,000
$105,560,101
$512.711,000
$96,165,328
$10,814,000
$281,000
$685,000
$6,705,000
$2,851,406,200
547,916,606
$199,979,338
$2,543,000
$6,416,000
$580,000
$11,071,630
$7.437.000
$9,023,000
$14,588,000
$193,000
$3,913,788,224

Total Funding
519,991,021

$0

$96,490,101
$46,711.000
$67.754,328
510,814,000
$281.000
$685,000
$6,705,000
$2,591,857.200
546,866,606
$146,329,338
$2,543.000
$6,416,000
$580,000
$11,071,630
$7.437.000
$9,023,000
$14,588,000
$153,000
$3,086,336,224

2 Kendall

U Lake I McHenry Cwill O Regionwide
@ R
Harvard E: L 10y
@) -
Sliaay e
. McHenrg oo i
\

Crystal Lake ' ik
- 1

Arlington
Heights

Oaweg‘u
Plano #

6 Google | Terms of Use | Report 2 map error
Export To Excel =

L Kane Co Harmony/French from Harmony at Allen to French at IL 72- o o o
09-00-0030 Kane oot FUTURE PROJECT Road Expansion Local $10,300,000 0% | 0% | 100%
ey Kane Co Corron Rd from US 20 to Bowes Rd (Corron Rd Extension)- |
09-00-0032 Kane DoT FUTURE PROJECT Road Expansion Local $11,474,000 0% 0% | 100%

« Summary by Project Category



Public Site — Interactive Map

CMAP Enter a Location
N

] E==4 MULTIPLE PROJECTS

“Projects with various locations
may not be shown on map

T Ty
b o - - g -

LAYER \ puifoll flove

[« @ Active Transportation T X
# B Roads & Bridges

) @ Transit i
%0 Other ) =,

@
Back to Approved TIP Pingre@Grove |

o
| Libergyille

il

" 51 P

JorthBrooky «

Burlfgton

TIP ID; 08-11-0011

Title: KUHN RD. FROM IL 64 NORTH AVE. TO LIES RD.
Project Type: ROAD MAINTENANCE

Total Cost: $813,000

Construction Years: 2016

Grest Hill
S | stllewiood — Jolit
Projects Currently Visible On Map Export To Excel  *
01-02-0020 Cook coor Burley Avenue from 10th Street to 126th Place (Burley Avenue Extension) Road Expansion Federal $600,000.00 [100% | 0% | 0%
01-02-0030 Cook cooT State/Lake Station - Loop EI Transit Station/Stop Federal, Other $30,900,000.00 | 0% | 18% | 82%
Improvements
01-03-0017 Cook coor Taylor St at Chicago River Road Expansion Federal $1,250,000.00 | 0% | 100% | 0%

» Use Google search/nave tools to locate projects on map

Chicago Metropolitan
Agency for Planning




c‘ Enter a Location

W

CMAP N

[ F==4 MULTIPLE PROJECTS

*Projects with various locations
may not be shown on map.

= * 1 belfrags N sfokie
2504 roas o
Elk Grde * o >, o R
Villag s
=

=T 2
LAYER tasca O'Hare Mteriationl , e g — ~ Nl ) ]
i i Keeney "= Airpart !

i [JH Active Transportation - i} ; ‘ by Wood Dald " b \ f—
] Roads & Bridges amptontils i Bloow o5 ense T . “ Tl »
[JHE Transit »; : v
[JO other > 115 r

PERFORMANCE ) i : LoAN sq¥
MEASURES ®
O AM Travel Time Index Melrose Pa

% O PM Travel Time Index ; ©) '

O AM Planning Time Index Le Fox W o N Oak Park e
(O PM Planning Time Index g b °

1 ©AM Operations Time Index — — Winfield paton B
(;) PM Operations Time Index Wenmoth K & i'erwyn . | )
® Congested Hours © ¥

Back to Approved TIP S | . @ A '
— Warrenville > Y 4
f S 4
Hinsdale .q b 7 HE
2 B w=aw
57} s =
(- s
- -oe  m
Big Rock% e ‘ dford Pa
= mblzner! Sodridge Bagen B "R .
o) ® S
Py | - | L
tock e | Sulply B
¢ Waterfall
3 Glen Count,
Bolingbroo Forest Presg
=L
) o) / 55 i

Chicago Metropolitan
Agency for Planning

14



Public Site — Project Overview

Project Overview l Funding History l Amendment History

== Back to Approved TIP

TIP ID 09-09-0010 TIP Document 16-00 State Job # PPS #
Lead Agency Kane/Kendall Council Contact Patrick Knapp (630) 584-1170 Municipality Unincorporated County Kane
Project Type Intersection/Interchange Improvements Air Quality Exempt Open to Traffic Year Total Cost  $2,029,000
Title CH 30 Huntley Rd at CH 6 Galligan Rd
Limits Highway: CH 30 Primary Crossstreet: Galligan Rd (CH 6), Secondary Crossstreet:
Description  Intersection improvement
s t Phase Fund Source Prior FFY FFY2016 FFY2017 FFY2018 FFY2019 Future FFY Total
ENG 1 CMAQ 480,000 - - - - - 480,000
ENG 1 Local Fund Match 457,000 - - - - - 457,000
Total ENG 1 £137,000 = = = = = £137,000
ENG 2 CMAQ 4136,000 - - - - 4136,000
ENG 2 Local Fund Match 434,000 - - - - 434,000
Total ENG 2 4170,000 - - - - - 4170,000
ROW CMAQ 4248,000 - - - - - 4248,000
ROW Local Fund Match 462,000 - - - - - 462,000
Total Right of Way 4310,000 - - - - - 4310,000
CON CMAQ - - 41,052,000 - - - %1,059,000
CON Local Fund Match - - $287,000 - - - £287,000
CON STP - Locally Prgmd - - $66,000 - - - $66,000
Total Construction - - $1,412,000 - - - $1,412,000
Total Programmed $617,000 - $1,412,000 - - - $2,029,000
5
Map Satellite =]
g
Ay, 3
itfa =
¥ -
Ry T
Hig, e
el =
(]
Y By 5
(5]
&
. =1
o g >
[} yl"?g' o
S
o
=
Z
M
el
o
Yy B
[E]
“u
@J'. -
Go gle Map data ©2016 Google Terms of Use  Report a map error




Public Site — Project Histories

* Funding and Amendments

Project Overview ] Funding History l Amendment History

>> Back to Approved TIP

VERSION FFY SOURCE ENG IMP ENG1 ENG2 ROW CON
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2017 IL Funds 0 40 $0 750,000 40 50
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2018 IL Funds §0 40 $0 $1,000,000  §0 50
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2018 NHPP 50 %0 50 $0  $0  $15,930,000
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2018 IL Funds 0 40 50 0 40 50
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2018 IL Funds 50 %0 50 50 %0 $1,770,000
2 16-01 2016-2020 4/22/2016 TC 2020 IL Funds 0 40 50 0 40 $0

CE TOTAL
$750,000 $750,000
$1,000,000 $1,000,000
$0  $15,930,000

40 $1,000,000

$0 $1,770,000

40 $1,300,000

TOTAL FOR VERSION 2 $0  $0 $0 $1,750,000 $0 $17,700,000

1 15-00 2015-2019 Imported data MYB NHPP §0 $0 50 §0 50 £9,000,000
1 15-00 2015-2019 Imported data MYB  * Local Fund Match - historical fund 50 &0 50 50 50 $1,000,000
TOTAL FOR VERSION 1 $0 %0 $0 $0 %0 $10,000,000

Project Overview | Funding History | Amendment History

$1,750,000 $21,750,000
40 $9,000,000
$0 $1,000,000
$0  $10,000,000

=> Back to Approved TIP
VERSION PROJECT TITLE STATUS APPROVAL DATE
2 16-03.1 2016-2020 ADMIN MCCORMICK BLVD FROM HOWARD 5T TO TOUHY AVE PROGRAMMED N/A
1 16-00 2016-2020 TIP MCCORMICK BLVD FROM HOWARD 5T TO TOUHY AVE PROGRAMMED 04/22/2016

‘ Chicago Metropolitan
Agency for Planning




